



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E3U29
District: District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 30 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327279 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - PIPE LINER FOR CULVERT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$129,000.15	100.00%
2	CROCS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$148,237.50	114.91%
3	GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$218,732.50	169.56%
4	VORTEX SERVICES, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$345,775.00	268.04%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E3U29
District: District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 30 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327279 (*)

Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - PIPE LINER FOR CULVERT

The work under this Site-Specific Contract consists of pipe liner installation, dewatering, desilting and removal of debris, while maintaining the layout and features of existing cross drains on State Road 79, MP 7.725 (approximately 0.052 miles south of East Martin Road) in Holmes County. The drainage features at this location consists of 3 corrugated metal pipes (each approximately 6 feet by 65 feet). Provide a DVD of work performed to the Department when work is completed. Maintenance of Traffic, Mobilization, Dewatering and Restoration of site to current conditions shall be incidental to the pay items listed.

Experience in Drainage Repair form (850-070-05) must accompany the bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(2) CROCS, LLC		(3) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		400.000 LF	7.50000	3,000.00	3.00000	1,200.00	50.75000	20,300.00
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		400.000 LF	7.50000	3,000.00	10.50000	4,200.00	50.75000	20,300.00
0015 E431 1 15 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 61" AND GREATER		195.000 LF	630.77000	123,000.15	732.50000	142,837.50	913.50000	178,132.50
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)				\$129,000.15		\$148,237.50		\$218,732.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$129,000.15		\$148,237.50		218,732.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 012 Contract: E3U29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VORTEX SERVICES, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		400.000 LF	11.75000	4,700.00				
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		400.000 LF	11.75000	4,700.00				
0015 E431 1 15 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 61" AND GREATER		195.000 LF	1,725.00000	336,375.00				
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)				\$345,775.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$345,775.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E3U29

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.